OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

February 8, 2024

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA - MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite RECEIVED
BY: NATH

DATE: 02/13/24

TIME: 10:10 40/

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear: Hon. Bautista - Mendiola:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-431 SERIES OF 2024 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU CENTRAL OFFICE ON THE CREATION OF THE MULTI-PARTITE MONITORING TEAM, ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING FUND AND THE ENVIRONMENTAL GUARANTEE FUND FOR THE CITY OF BACOOR'S 230 HECTARES RECLAMATION AND DEVELOPMENT PROJECT".
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-432 SERIES OF 2024 "A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RELOCATION AND RESETTLEMENT ACTION PLAN (RRAP) 2024-2030 OF THE CITY OF BACOOR AS ENDORSED BY THE LOCAL INTER-AGENCY COMMITTEE (LIAC) AND THE BACOOR CITY URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING BOARD (BCUDHB) THROUGH JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 1 SERIES OF 2023".



Sincerely yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor



